## **RESOLUTION NO. 1031**

## A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE ELECTRIC RATE STUDY PROVIDED BY THE KANSAS MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY (KMEA)

**WHEREAS**, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, owns and operates an electric generation and distribution utility; and

WHEREAS, it is a best management practice to have an outside agency perform rate studies periodically to ensure that the utility is financially sound; and

WHEREAS, as a member of KMEA the City of Osawatomie can have rate studies performed at no cost.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, that the City Council hereby accepts the rate study performed by KMEA and acknowledges the rate study's conclusion and recommendation that electric rates remain unchanged for the 2023 fiscal year.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2022, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

(SEAL)	Nick Hampson, Mayor
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	